

Docket No. <u>5000-4627</u>

IN TH.

TBA

100983615

ADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants

.

Kazuo MURAKAMI, Toshiro FUJII, Naoya YOKOMACHI,

Takayuki IMAI, and Tatsuya KOIDE

Serial No.

:

MM

Filed

:

March 4, 1999

For

SINGLE-ENDED SWASH PLATE COMPRESSOR

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

\sim	٠		
	1	-	ı,
. 7		1	١

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	1. Name of conveying party/parties:				
	Kazuo MURAKAMI, Toshiro FUJII, Naoya YOKOMACHI, Takayuki IMAI,				
	and Tatsuya KOIDE				
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties: Name Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda Jidoshokki Seisakusho Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho,				
	City Kariya-shi State Aichi-ken Country Japan				
	Name				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address:				
	City State ZIP				
	[] Additional names and addresses attached.				
3. 3/15/1999 DNGUYE	Name of conveyance: X Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement 00000098 09262599				
1 FC:581 4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on <u>2/25/99</u> .				

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0711

400614_1

	[] Pa	atent Application No.(s)			
	[] Pa	Patent No.(s)			
5.	Address all future communications to:				
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = \$ <u>40.00</u> .				
	[X]	A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.			
	[] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No				
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>5000-4627</u> .			
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Respectfully submitted,			
Date:		Alfred L. Haffner, Jr. Registration No. 18,919			
CORI	RESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet 3			
345 P New ` (212)	ark Ave York, N 758-480	ew York 10154			

ASSIGNMENT

conc	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the u	_			
Cons	Kazuo MUPAKAMI, Toshiro FUJII, Naoya YOKOMACHI, Taka	yuki IMAI and			
	Tatsuya KOIDE				
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSFOKKI SEJSAKUSHO				
	of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan				
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the	he entire right, title, and			
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled SINGLE-ENDED SWASH PLATE COMPRESSOR				
	which was executed by the undersigned onthe dates in	dicated below			
	or was filed on	_ and accorded Serial No.			
	(hereinafter called the Application				
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are describe	d in the Application;			
(iii)	 i) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent); 				
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and				
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.				
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys and application are authorized to insert in this instrument ber of said application.				
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	ed to issue any and all of			
pate reex	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation of the applications; execute all additional assignments and amination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested maintain appropriate patent protection.	uing, substitute, or reissue other writings, including			
	ENTOR(S): 2240 MURAKAMI) Zazuo hunakami	DATE February 25, 1999			
	oshiro FUJII) Joshina Fujii	February 25, 1999			
(Na	noya YOKOMACHI) Wacya Yokomada	February 25, 1999			
(Ta	akayuki IMAI) Inkayuki Imai	February 25, 1999			
(Ta	atsuya KOIDE) Koide Tatsuya	February 25, 1999			
	~				

RECORDED: 03/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0713